BRISBANE WOMENS HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
LIFE MEMBER

MRS RUBY ROBINSON (ROBBIE) MBE AM
23/06/1911 — 02/09/2001

Robbie lived for women’s sport, but hockey in particular was her main
love. In her early years Robbie represented Warwick, Brisbane, and
Queensland in several sports. Her ‘forte’ was promoting all women’s
sports and she had an outlet in that she was the sports reporter with the
Courier Mail.

Robbie was involved with all Associations including Brisbane,
Queensland, Hockey Australia, and International Federation Women’s
Hockey Association, also Australia’s bid with the Queensland Olympic
Council.

Ruby Robinson was ‘HOCKEY’

LIFE MEMBERSHIP AWARDED: 1948

BWHA

Junior Umpire 1935

Intermediate Umpire 1936

Revue Committee 1936-38, 41, 53, 54, 56, 62

St Aidans School Coach 1937

New Rules Committee 1937

Grading & Selection (A) 1937, 38,

Selection/Grading Committee 1937, 38, 41, 43-53, 55, 56,
58(p), 79(p)

Swimming Carnival Committee 1938

Secondary Schools Coach/Umpire 1938



Vice President

Senior Umpire

Record & Fixtures Secretary
Senior Selector

Fixtures Committee

Publicity Officer
85, 88
Umpires Committee/Board

1939-47
1941
1943-45
1943-45
1944, 46-48, 50, 52-60, 62
(37)
1946-48, 50-62, 69—

1946, 47, 51-58, 60, 61, 64,
72 (36 Junior)

State Championships Conference Delegate 1946

Executive Committee
Constitution Committee

Coach to Milton & Toowong State Schools

Chairwoman
Grounds Committee
Coach of B.S.H.S.
Justice of the Peace
Coach of S.C.H.S.
QWASC Delegate

State Championships Brisbane 1 Coach

All Brisbane Teams Coach

State Championships Brisbane 1
Manageress

MBE
By—-Law Committee

National Fitness Council Course

State Championship Brisbane 2 Coach
State Championship Organising Committee
Wide Bay Burnett Competition Committee

QWASC

Deputy (Vice) Chairman
Chairman/President
Patron

Australian Sports Council Life Member

QWHA

1947, 48, 58-62, 71-85
1949, 56
1949
1950-52
1951-82
1955, 56, 58
1956
1957
1957-59

1958, 70-72
1958

1960
1964
1972
1972

1972
1982, 83
1982

1960-68
1969-73, 77-79, 82, 86-93
1994

1975



Vice—President

Delegate

Selector

Umpires Board

State ‘C’ Umpires Badge
State ‘A’ Umpires Badge
Australia Umpires ‘AA’ Badge
Life Member

President

Touring Team Umpire
Finance Committee
Publicity Officer
Vice—Patroness

AAWHA

Delegate

Selection Board

‘AA’ Umpires Badge

Team Manageress
Co—Manager Mexico Olympics
Coach/Management
President

WHO Delegate

Umpires Board/Selection Panel

Umpire
Life Member

FEDERATION OF INTERNATIONAL HOCKEY

Press (Kuala Lumpur)
Australian Delegate
Order of Merit

Queensland Olympic Council Life Member

1939, 40, 46, 47
1946, 47
1946, 47, 55, 59, 60
1947, 53, 55-57
1948

1949

1952

1956

19589, 71-73, 77-86
1975

1984

1988

1991-96

1946, 64, 75
1951-54, 64
1952

1962, 67, 71-73, 75
1967

1968

1971-74, 77-85
1974

1975

1975

1988 (59)

1983, 84
1984
1986

1990



