# BRISBANE WOMENS HOCKEY ASSOCIATION LIFE MEMBER

## MRS RUBY ROBINSON (ROBBIE) MBE AM 23/06/1911 - 02/09/2001



Robbie lived for women's sport, but hockey in particular was her main love. In her early years Robbie represented Warwick, Brisbane, and Queensland in several sports. Her 'forte' was promoting all women's sports and she had an outlet in that she was the sports reporter with the Courier Mail.

Robbie was involved with all Associations including Brisbane, Queensland, Hockey Australia, and International Federation Women's Hockey Association, also Australia's bid with the Queensland Olympic Council.

Ruby Robinson was 'HOCKEY'

LIFE MEMBERSHIP AWARDED: 1948

#### **BWHA**

Junior Umpire	1935
Intermediate Umpire	1936
Revue Committee	1936-38, 41, 53, 54, 56, 62
St Aidans School Coach	1937
New Rules Committee	1937
Grading & Selection (A)	1937, 38,
Selection/Grading Committee	1937, 38, 41, 43-53, 55, 56,
	58(p), 79(p)
Swimming Carnival Committee	1938
Secondary Schools Coach/Umpire	1938

Vice President	1939-47
Senior Umpire	1941
Record & Fixtures Secretary	1943-45
Senior Selector	1943-45
Fixtures Committee	1944, 46–48, 50, 52–60, 62 (37)
Publicity Officer 85, 88	1946-48, 50-62, 69-
Umpires Committee/Board	1946, 47, 51–58, 60, 61, 64, 72 (36 Junior)
State Championships Conference Delegate	
Executive Committee	1947, 48, 58-62, 71-85
Constitution Committee	1949, 56
Coach to Milton & Toowong State Schools	•
Chairwoman	1950-52
Grounds Committee	1951-82
Coach of B.S.H.S.	1955, 56, 58
Justice of the Peace	1956
Coach of S.C.H.S.	1957
QWASC Delegate	1957-59
State Championships Brisbane 1 Coach	1958, 70-72
All Brisbane Teams Coach	1958
State Championships Brisbane 1	
Manageress	1960
MBE	1964
By-Law Committee	1972
National Fitness Council Course	1972
State Championship Brisbane 2 Coach	1972
State Championship Organising Committee	1982, 83
Wide Bay Burnett Competition Committee	1982
QWASC	
Deputy (Vice) Chairman	1960-68
Chairman/President	1969-73, 77-79, 82, 86-93
Patron	1994

Australian Sports Council Life Member 1975

### QWHA

Vice-President	1939, 40, 46, 47
Delegate	1946, 47
Selector	1946, 47, 55, 59, 60
Umpires Board	1947, 53, 55-57
State 'C' Umpires Badge	1948
State 'A' Umpires Badge	1949
Australia Umpires 'AA' Badge	1952
Life Member	1956
President	1959, 71-73, 77-86
Touring Team Umpire	1975
Finance Committee	1984
Publicity Officer	1988
Vice-Patroness	1991-96

#### AAWHA

Delegate	1946, 64, 75
Selection Board	1951-54, 64
'AA' Umpires Badge	1952
Team Manageress	1962, 67, 71-73, 75
Co-Manager Mexico Olympics	1967
Coach/Management	1968
President	1971-74, 77-85
WHO Delegate	1974
Umpires Board/Selection Panel	1975
Umpire	1975
Life Member	1988 (59)

### FEDERATION OF INTERNATIONAL HOCKEY

Press (Kuala Lumpur)	1983, 84
Australian Delegate	1984
Order of Merit	1986

Queensland Olympic Council Life Member 1990